Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2024 2023 4Yr Avg 2024 2023 4Yr Avg
12-Apr 459,993 2,735 465,968  (4,581) 472,840 754 6,461 6,294 5,618 29.0 29.7 31.9
19-Apr 453,625 (6,368) 460,914  (5,054) 474,019 1,180 6,497 6,376 6,057 28.6 29.3 324
26-Apr-24 || 460,890 7,265 459,633  (1,281) 473,175 (845) 6,772 6,396 5,973 29.2 29.2 325
3-May || - - 462,584 2,951 475,741 2,567 | -------- 5,553 5675 [ - 29.3 327
10-May || - - 467,624 5,040 475,237 (504) | - 6,860 G2 || = 29.5 325
17-May || - 455,168 (12,456) 473,435 (1,802) | - 5,850 G2 || = 28.7 322
24-May || --------- e 459,657 4,489 471,501  (1,934) | --------- 7,217 6,311 [ ------- 28.7 31.9
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2024 2023 4 yr Avg 2024 Change 2023 4Yr Avg
12-Apr 13,100 0 12,300 11,850 0 15,913 15,844 14,696 88.1 0.2) 91.0 83.7
19-Apr 13,100 0 12,200 11,775 (75) 15,871 15,833 14,824 88.5 0.4 91.3 84.2
26-Apr-24 13,100 0 12,300 11,750 (25) 15,641 15,735 14,855 87.5 (1.0) 90.7 84.0
3-May || - - 12,300 11,675 @5) | - 15,745 14,711 | e e 91.0 83.8
10-May || - - 12,200 11,650 @3) || === 15,990 WL || == 92.0 84.9
17-May || - 12,300 11,650 0 | = 16,069 Ws2 || == = 91.7 85.8
24-May || --------- e 12,200 11,525 (125) | --------- 16,165 15276 | --------- e 93.1 86.6
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD II PADD Il
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4Yr Avg
12-Apr 8,558 653 7,621 9,040 118,967 (920) 118,613 129,128 | 260,917 3,445 265,294 262,135
19-Apr 8,348 (210) 7,593 9,518 119,949 982 117,944 128,351 | 254,800 (6,117) 259,862 259,754
26-Apr-24 8,297 (51) 7,476 9,256 120,745 796 120,023 127,695 | 261,577 6,777 254,925 260,413
3-May || - o 8,828 9,533 119,862 125,867 --------- 253,807 261,879
10-May || - - 8,724 9,715 [ -------- 122,727 125,851 | --------- oo 256,187 261,134
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg
12-Apr 25,515 (297) 24,998 24,530 46,037 (145) 49,441 50,229 | 459,993 2,735 465,968 472,840
19-Apr 25,074 (441) 25,202 24,550 45,455 (582) 50,312 50,704 | 453,625 (6,368) 460,914 474,019
26-Apr-24 || 24,819 (255) 25,480 24,898 45,452 3) 51,730 52,562 | 460,890 7,265 459,633 473,175
3-May || - o 26,807 25,350 s 53,280 51,058 - 462,584 475,741
10-May || - e 27,397 25,361 | --------- 52,589 51,541 | - e 467,624 475,237
COFS Index: This Week: 1.61 Last Week: 1.67
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Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931
DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2024 2023 4Yr Avg 2024 2023 4Yr Avg
12-Apr 114,968 (2,760) 112,090 (355) 125,024 946 149 113 240 22.3 22.8 26.7
19-Apr 116,582 1,614 111,513 (577) 124,955 (69) 138 93 121 24.9 23.0 255
26-Apr-24 115,850 (732) 110,323  (1,190) 125,727 772 103 144 147 24.6 22.6 26.8
3-May | - - 106,153  (4,170) 124,901 827) | - 111 159 | - 20.0 251
10-May || - = - 106,233 80 125,606 706 | - 128 208 | - 21.4 25.9
17-May || - = - 105,672 (561) 126,501 895 | - 156 166 | - 20.7 26.4
24-May || - - 106,657 985 130,028 3528 | --------- 199 285 | - 20.9 29.8
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Change 2023  4WKAvg 4 YrAvg 2024 Change 4 YrAvg
12-Apr 4,601 (38) 4,750 4,782 5,144 579 4914 4,907 4,768 42,227 1,038 38,380
19-Apr 4,779 178 4,669 4,765 4,686 (458) 4,844 4,968 4,922 40,966 (1,261) 38,604
26-Apr-24 4,508 (271) 4,576 4,719 4,716 29 4,890 4,715 4,793 40,357 (609) 39,330
3-May || - - 4,606 4759 | s e 5313 - 5035 | -mm - 39,831
10-May || - = - 4,856 4773 | e e 4973 - 4880 | - - 40,570
17-May || - = - 4,875 4,867 | - e 5111 - 4905 | - - 40,969
24-May || - - 5,040 4886 | -------- e 5098  -------- 4,668 | - - 41,037
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 WKk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4Yr Avg
12-Apr 27,668 (2,545) 26,878 35088 | 32,313 837 27,793 28,009 | 38,948 (413) 40,421 44,351
19-Apr 27,548 (120) 27,075 35067 | 31,441 (872) 27,023 28,344 | 41,282 2,334 40,861 45,846
26-Apr-24 || 27,168 (380) 27,049 36,546 | 30,148 (1,293) 26,408 28,138 | 42,839 1,557 41,359 44,784
3-May || - 27,032 39231 | - e 25015 27,928 38,701 45,692
10-May || - 27,068 39,866 | --------- -mmeeee- 24,145 28,987 39,601 46,901
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 WKk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4Yr Avg
12-Apr 4,715 (51) 3,622 3,770 11,324 (587) 13376 13485 | 114,968  (2,760) 112,090 125,024
19-Apr 4,594 (121) 3,630 3,786 11,717 393 12,925 13,161 | 116,582 1,614 111513 124,955
26-Apr-24 4,257 (337) 3,503 3,741 11,438 (279) 12,003 12,982 115,850 (732) 110,323 125,727
3-May || - - 3,420 3874 | - - 11,984 12,815 | -----m - 106,153 124,901
10-May || - - 3,456 3752 | - - 11,963 12855 | ------m - 106,233 125,606
HEATING OIL DAYS SUPPLY HEATING OIL DEMAND
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Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD | Week
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 Change 4YrAvg| 2024 Change 2024 Change 2024 2023 4Yr Avg
12-Apr 227,377 (1,154) 223,544 1,299 238,535 21 @) 4 0 709 700 696
19-Apr 226,743 (634) 221,136  (2,408) 236,645 22 1 4 0 780 1,022 779
26-Apr-24 || 227,087 344 222,878 1,742 235,918 23 1 4 0 977 798 828
3-May || - - 219,711  (3,167) 233,441 853 743
10-May 218,330  (1,381) 232,117 844 832
17-May 216,277  (2,053) 230,866 763 734
24-May 216,070 (207) 231,710 833 860
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Change 2023 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2023 4Yr Avg
12-Apr 9,417 (25) 9,475 8,726 8,662 50 8,519 8,700 7,951 249 314
19-Apr 9,142 (275) 10,016 8,974 8,423 (239) 9,511 8,759 8,247 24.4 315
26-Apr-24 9,396 254 9,378 8,730 8,618 195 8,618 8,722 8,251 25.1 305
3-May 9,823 9,156 9,303 8,551 24.4 29.2
10-May 9,482 8,994 8,908 8,487 24.0 28.4
17-May || - - 10,315 9,164 | ------mm - 9,437 - 8,742 | - 239 27.6
24-May || - e 9,971 S 2 i — S I — BIE O i — 235 27.3
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I PADD II PADD III
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4Yr Avg
12-Apr 53,163 20 52,447 58,912 53,324 296 47,091 49,877 84,441 (338) 84,735 86,180
19-Apr 51,925 (1,238) 51,376 59,828 52,631 (693) 46,606 49,232 85,929 1,488 83,735 87,105
26-Apr-24 || 53,604 1,679 52,966 60,294 51,316 (1,315) 45,597 48,020 84,983 (946) 86,015 86,182
SHVEY ||| s e 52,662 I || ===  =— 45,178 TG || =—— 85,125 87,832
10-May || - - 52,346 6810 — 44,388 A O 85,750 86,792
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4Yr Avg
12-Apr 8,797 295 7,865 8,268 27,651 (1,429) 31,407 31,409 | 227,377 (1,154) 223544 238,535
19-Apr 8,802 5 7,957 8,044 27,455 (196) 31,462 30,722 | 226,743 (634) 221,136 236,645
26-Apr-24 8,740 (62) 7,530 7,781 28,444 989 30,770 30,247 | 227,087 344 222,878 235,918
3-May || - - 7,162 7508 | ---eeeem - 29,583 29,846 | - e 219,711 233,441
10-May || - e 6,917 7174 | - oo 28,929 29,156 | - e 218,330 232,117
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts
PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.

Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.
PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,

South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma,

Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.
PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.
PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or
recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.




